C R E A T I V E
I N T E R C O N N E C T
S O L U T I O N S
_
CONNECT
FURTHER
EN 4165 OPTIMUS
EN 4165 BY NICOMATIC

→  SOME OF OUR
AVAILABLE MODULES
→ CODIFICATION RULES
MODULES ON CABLE
AS39029/57 AND /58 AND EN3155 CONTACT COMPLIANT
MODULES ON PCB
Series Nbr-Size Sealing Polarization Contact
OPT
A x-x 1: without
2: with
N, A, B, C, D
A: w/o male contact
B: w/o female contact
M: with male contact
F: with female contact
A 20-22 2 N F
EN 4165 A 20-22 2 N F
Series Nbr-Size Sealing Polarization Gender Type PCB thickness Plating
OPT
A x-x 1: without
2: with
N, A, B, C, D
P: pin
S: socket
Y: straight
V: bended 90° 3: 3.2 mm
G: gold
T: tin RoHS
A 20-22 2 N P V
13I     EN 4165_OPTIMUS CONNECTORS I     PRODUCT CODIFICATION
ALUMINIUM
& COMPOSITE
Shells
2 and 4 cavities
→ CODIFICATION RULES
Nicomatic also
offers a large range
of accessories, including
backshells, covers, cable
clamps and others:
consult us to get the
best combination
for your need.
TIPS
ADAPTED
SURFACE
TREATMENT
Black Nickel: 96 hours Salt Spray .
Olive Green Cadmium: 500 hours salt Spray.
ALUMINIUM
SHELL
Optimus receptacles and plugs
are machined in aluminium 6061,
the recommended alloy for aeronautical
application.
COMPOSITE
SHELL
Looking for light weight solutions:
check out our composite shells.
Surface Treatment Type Series Nbr cavities Polarization nut Polarization
nut position
Optional
design for
nut device
Panel gasket
RECEPTACLE
F: alu+black nickel
W: alu+cadmium
N: alu+nickel
M: composite nickel
J: composite cadmium
0: stackable
7: 昀氀ange
0S: short
stackable
7S: short
昀氀ange
A
2: 2 cavities
4: 4 cavities
A: standard black
0: without
1 to 6: w,
 colour code
0: not
mounted
1 to 6:
mounted
None: std
design
A: w. hex.
groove for nut
B: w. captive
nut
U: w/o
M: w. conductive
elastomer
 S: Non conductive
elastomer
EN 4165 F 0 A 2 1 1
OPT F 0 A 2 1 1 A U
Surface Treatment Type Series Nbr cavities Reverse 昀椀xing Polarization nut Polarization nut position
PLUG
F: alu+black nickel
W: alu+cadmium